

PRESS RELEASE

Warsaw: KINGSTONE Real Estate appoints Agnieszka Niezgodzka as Senior Portfolio Manager

Munich, 01.03.2022 – KINGSTONE Real Estate has strengthened its team in Warsaw (Poland) with Agnieszka Niezgodzka (MRICS). As Senior Portfolio Manager she supports the company's international growth in close collaboration with KINGSTONE's headquarters in Munich. Agnieszka Niezgodzka reports directly to KINGSTONE Co-Founder and Executive Partner Philipp Schomberg.

Agnieszka Niezgodzka joins from P3 Logistic Parks, where she served as Group Head of Portfolio Analysts. Prior to this, she worked at Multi Poland, Heitman Financial and Ernst & Young. As a real estate expert for 20 years, she is experienced in commercial real estate valuation, asset management as well as financial analysis.

Philipp Schomberg says: "We are delighted to welcome Agnieszka at KINGSTONE. She is a very skilled real estate professional with a proven track record. She fits perfectly into our team and is going to support our growth internationally as well as in Central and Eastern Europe."

About KINGSTONE Real Estate

KINGSTONE Real Estate is an owner-managed real estate investment management group founded by the Schomberg family and Pegasus Capital Partners offering a wide range of investment products and a holistic approach for German and international institutional investors.

KINGSTONE combines a top-notch real estate deal and project pipeline with the excellent access of our senior management to national and international investors. Our strategic co-owner Pegasus offers capabilities and a proven track record as project developer and mezzanine specialist. Combining this with the Schomberg family's decades of experience in the international and institutional real estate fund business enables us to generate sustainable returns for our clients.

More information available at: <u>www.kingstone-group.de</u>

Press contact for KINGSTONE Real Estate: Daniel Gabel Feldhoff & Cie. GmbH Associate Director | CIRO T +49 69 26 48 677 – 18 M +49 152 21 90 33 48 dg@feldhoff-cie.de